ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/22/2024 1693 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
3/22/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 3705 PHEASANT DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 APPROX LOC: 3344 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
3/22/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK
3/22/2024 4732 ABROR DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 APPROX LOC: SB ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP

SO ALGONQUIN
3/22/2024 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP
3/22/2024 1693 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2024 4700 ARBOR DR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024 EUCLID AVE / PLUM SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

GROVE RD
3/22/2024 2300 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024 RMP24-000590 2300 PLUM GROVE RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024 APPROX LOC:1051 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
3/22/2024 1551 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
3/22/2024 2800 CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

3/22/2024 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

RD

3/22/2024 RMP24-000591 2600 PLUM GROVE RD BATTERY
3/22/2024 2100 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/28/2024 7:43:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

RMP24-000592

RMP24-000593
RMP24-000593

2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
2831 NORTHAMPTON DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
THEFT

THEFT

911 WRONG NUMBER
MOTORIST ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/28/2024 7:43:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024

RMP24-000594
RMP24-000594

RMP24-000595

2400 GOLF RD
1454 GOLF RD
5400 ASTOR LN
2400 GOLF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3404
BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

2107 HAWK LN
2400 GOLF RD
5110 GROVE RD
6006 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

3927 WALNUT CT

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2775 ALGONQUIN RD

2408 HAWK LN
3927 WALNUT CT

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

OAK CREEK RD /
CRESTWOOD DR

4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: S
WESTWOOD LN

911 TEST CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE

911 TEST CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 TEST CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT
HIT AND RUN

911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/28/2024 7:43:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024
3/22/2024

3/22/2024

RMP24-000596

3250 MEACHAM RD
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
3266 KIRCHOFF RD

2100(2200) BLK KIRCHOFF
RD

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR
2750 ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

3315 KIRCHOFF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
RECKLESS DRIVING
INFO

FAMILY PROBLEM
LOUD MUSIC
SPECIAL

LOUD MUSIC

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/28/2024 7:43:52 AM



