



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 3344 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/22/2024		4732 ABROR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: SB ARBOR SO ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/22/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000590	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/22/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000591	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	
3/22/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024	RMP24-000592	2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
3/22/2024	RMP24-000593	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000593	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2024		2400 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		1454 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		2400 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000594	2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000594	2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3404 BROOKMEADE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2024		2400 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		5110 GROVE RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/22/2024		6006 HIGHLAND DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		3927 WALNUT CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/22/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000595	2408 HAWK LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		3927 WALNUT CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		OAK CREEK RD / CRESTWOOD DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/22/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/22/2024		APPROX LOC: S WESTWOOD LN	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2024		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2024		2100(2200) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024	RMP24-000596	2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2024		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2024		EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	SPECIAL	
3/22/2024		3315 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT